
New Project Details  Schools associated with the scheme

New School Name Project Description

School 

Number (If 

known)

Proposed 

Capacity

Education 

Level

Welsh Medium Type - 

see notes

PRU - 

No. of 

places

SEN - 

No. of 

places

Project Type

Assumed 

Local 

Authority 

Funding %

No. School Name
Current 

Capacity

Current 

Pupils on Roll 

*

1 Barry John High 120 145

2 Gareth Edwards Primary 80 145

3 John Lewis Primary 50 145

4 Cardiff Arms Park Nursery 45 145

5 Roath Park Primary 90 145

1 Connah's Quay High School 1200 961

2

3

4

5

1 Queensferry Community Primary School 180 155

2 Troi Rownd (Primary PRU) N/A 12

3 Bryn Tirion (Secondary PRU) N/A 20

4 The Learning Centre (Well-being PRU) N/A 30

5

1 Brynford Community Primary School 58 68

2 Lixwm Community Primary School 71 50

3

4

5

1 St David's High School 725 406

2 Saltney Ferry Community Primary School 236 94

3 Saltney Wood Memorial Community 216 151

4

5

1 Argoed High School 580 557

2 Elfed High School 1037 669

3 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) 513 504

4 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site)

5

1 Argoed High School 580 557

2 Elfed High School 1037 669

3 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) 513 504

4 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site)

5

1 Argoed High School 580 557

2 Elfed High School 1037 669

3 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) 513 504

4 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site)

5

1 Ysgol Terrig, Treuddyn 93 47

2 Ysgol Glanrafon, Mold 287 298

3

4

5

1 Ysgol Croes Atti, Flint & Shotton 207 190

2

3

4

5

1 Drury Community Primary School 124 139

2

3

4

5

1 Hawarden High School 1145 1172

2

3

4

5

1 Mold Alun High School 1768 1630

2

3

4

5

1 Flint High School 797 755

2

3

4

5

* Current Numbers on Roll correct as at January 2017 (PLASC)

10

50%

Flint High School

Buckley and 

Mynydd Isa Area 

School Review

Buckley and 

Mynydd Isa Area 

School Review

Mold Welsh Medium 

Area Review

Drury Community 

Primary School

Proposals to consider options for Ysgol Glanrafon and Ysgol Terrig, Treudddyn.

There is a requirement for the Council to consider its Welsh Education Strategic Plan to ensure that 

Welsh Medium Provision links into the National Strategy to create a million Welsh Speakers by 2050. 

This would involve working with key stakeholders to develop new models to promote Welsh Medium 

provision and promote sustainability across the County.

OPTION A

Proposed amalgamation of one secondary school (Argoed) and one primary school to create a 3-16 

school on the current secondary site. (1200)

Remodelling of one secondary school (Elfed) 1000 place

OPTION C

Refurbishment of existing buildings at two secondary schools and invest in Primary proivison ( split 

sites) 

5b

50%

0

Refurbishment of existing buildings

4000

2089

0 Refurb

300

50%

Refurb 50%

New build secondary school on land opposite school existying secondary campus to replace 

secondary and amalgamate two primary schools 

2

3

4
Saltney Area School 

Review

Brynford and Lixwm 

Area School Review

4021

Flint Welsh Medium 

Review

Amalgamation of two primary schools on to one site - Extension/Refurbishment for selected site to 

accommodate learners

Queensferry 

Campus Project

Hawarden High 

School

Mold Alun High 

School
Refurbishment of existing buildings 4006

Buckley and 

Mynydd Isa Area 

School Review

OPTION B

Proposed amalgamation of two secondary schools to create one secondary school on one of the 

current sites (Elfed) and new primary school to replace current split site arrangement to be situated 

on the other secondary site (Argoed)

New 

numbers 

required

9

11

8

6

5a

5c

7

600

315
3 to 16 English medium 0

New 

number 

required + 

4011

English medium

4022 1200 Secondary

New 

number 

required

150 Primary

Primary & 

Secondary  

English medium

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

Secondary English medium

4011

4042

2267

Extension / 

Refurbishment
360

0

New build Welsh Medium primary school

1400

600

0Primary

Primary 0

1000

600

600

Primary + 

Secondary

Welsh medium

English medium

English medium 0

0

0

Welsh medium

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

Secondary

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

25%0
New Build - 

Whole School

Refurb

50%

50%

0

0

0

New Build - 

Whole School

0

New Build - 

Whole School

Refurb

0

Extension / 

Refurb

Refurb

Refurb

0

0

New Build - 

Whole School

2061

1102
180 Primary

English with 

significant Welsh
EXAMPLE SCHOOL Enter brief description of what the project is delivering.

Remodel and refurbishment of existing primary school and relocate three strands of the Pupil 

Referral Unit (PRU) on to site

1 Phase 3 (Final Phase) extension, remodel and refurbishment

0 0

Extension / 

Refurbishment

25 15

English medium 0 0

Extension / 

Refurb

Connah's Quay High 

School

(Phase 3)

English medium 0

Remodel/refurbishment of existing buildings

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

Primary English medium 0

Refurbishment of existing buildings

6722103 545 Secondary

New 

number 

required

0English mediumSecondary

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

New 

number 

required

Primary + 

Secondary

1200

1000

English medium 0

0

New 

number 

required

DRAFT


