	lew Project Details								Schools associated with the scheme			
	New School Name Project Description	School Number (If known)	Proposed Capacity	Education Level	Welsh Medium Type see notes	PRU - No. of places	SEN - No. of places	Project Type	Assumed Local Authority Funding %	o. School Name	Current Capacity	Current Pupils on Roll *
	EXAMPLE SCHOOL Enter brief description of what the project is delivering.	6722103	545	Secondary	English with significant Welsh	25	15	New Build - Whole School	50%	1 Barry John High 2 Gareth Edwards Primary 3 John Lewis Primary 4 Cardiff Arms Park Nursery 5 Roath Park Primary	120 80 50 45 90	145 145 145 145 145
1	Connah's Quay High School (Phase 3) Phase 3 (Final Phase) extension, remodel and refurbishment	4022	1200	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Extension / Refurbishment	50%	1 Connah's Quay High School 2 3 4 5	1200	961
2	Queensferry Campus Project Remodel and refurbishment of existing primary school and relocate three strands of the Pupil Referral Unit (PRU) on to site	2061 1102	180	Primary	English medium	0	0	Extension / Refurb	50%	1 Queensferry Community Primary School 2 Troi Rownd (Primary PRU) 3 Bryn Tirion (Secondary PRU) 4 The Learning Centre (Well-being PRU) 5	180 N/A N/A N/A	155 12 20 30
3	Area School Review Area School Review Area School Review	New number required	150	Primary	English medium	0	0	Extension / Refurb	50%	1 Brynford Community Primary School 2 Lixwm Community Primary School 3 4 5	58 71	68 50
4	Saltney Area School Review New build secondary school on land opposite school existying secondary campus to replace secondary and amalgamate two primary schools	New number required	600 315	3 to 16	English medium	0	0	New Build - Whole School	25%	1 St David's High School 2 Saltney Ferry Community Primary School 3 Saltney Wood Memorial Community 4 5	725 236 216	406 94 151
5a	Buckley and Mynydd Isa Area School Review OPTION A Proposed amalgamation of one secondary school (Argoed) and one primary school to create a 3-16 school on the current secondary site. (1200) Remodelling of one secondary school (Elfed) 1000 place	New number required + 4011	1200 1000	Primary & Secondary	English medium	0	0	New Build - Whole School	50%	1 Argoed High School 2 Elfed High School 3 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) 4 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site) 5	580 1037 513	557 669 504
5b	Buckley and Mynydd Isa Area School Review OPTION B Proposed amalgamation of two secondary schools to create one secondary school on one of the current sites (Elfed) and new primary school to replace current split site arrangement to be situated on the other secondary site (Argoed)	New numbers required	1400 600	Primary + Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb		1 Argoed High School 2 Elfed High School 3 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) 4 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site) 5	580 1037 513	557 669 504
5c	Buckley and Mynydd Isa Area School Review OPTION C Refurbishment of existing buildings at two secondary schools and invest in Primary proivison (split sites)	4011 4042 2267	1000 600 600	Primary + Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb		1 Argoed High School 2 Elfed High School 3 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) 4 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site) 5	580 1037 513	557 669 504
6	Proposals to consider options for Ysgol Glanrafon and Ysgol Terrig, Treudddyn. There is a requirement for the Council to consider its Welsh Education Strategic Plan to ensure that Welsh Medium Provision links into the National Strategy to create a million Welsh Speakers by 2050. This would involve working with key stakeholders to develop new models to promote Welsh Medium provision and promote sustainability across the County.	New number required	360	Primary	Welsh medium	0	0	Extension / Refurbishment	50%	1 Ysgol Terrig, Treuddyn 2 Ysgol Glanrafon, Mold 3 4 5	93 287	47 298
7	Flint Welsh Medium Review New build Welsh Medium primary school	New number required	300	Primary	Welsh medium	0	0	New Build - Whole School	50%	1 Ysgol Croes Atti, Flint & Shotton 2 3 4 5 5	207	190
8	Drury Community Primary School Remodel/refurbishment of existing buildings	2089	Unknown pending feasibility	Primary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	50%	1 Drury Community Primary School 2 3 4 5 5	124	139
9	Hawarden High School Refurbishment of existing buildings	4000	Unknown pending feasibility	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	50%	1 Hawarden High School 2 3 4 5 5	1145	1172
10	Mold Alun High School Refurbishment of existing buildings	4006	Unknown pending feasibility	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	50%	1 Mold Alun High School 2 3 4 5	1768	1630
11	Flint High School Refurbishment of existing buildings	4021	Unknown pending feasibility	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	50%	1 Flint High School 2 3 4 5	797	755

* Current Numb